
Covenant School of Nursing

Disciplinary Action Summary Assignment

Instructional Module 2

Student Name: Eliana Servantez Date: 9/1/23 DAS Assignment #2

Name of the defendant: Jennifer Lynn Bundy License number of the defendant: 643214

Date action was taken against the license: 8/9/2016

Type of action taken against the license: License revoked

Use the space below to describe the events which led to the action(s) taken against the license. If multiple 
charges were in play, be sure and cite them, e.g. drug diversion, HIPAA violation, abandonment, forfeiture on 
student loans, etc.

The nurse has an opioid dependency which constitutes grounds for disciplinary action because it can affect her
ability to practice nursing safely. This is in violation of Section 301.452(b) (10) & (12) 22 Tex. Admin. Code 
217.12 (1)(B),(1)(E), (4)&(5)

The nurse was also charged with using the name and DEA number assigned to Khoren Hekimian to obtain 
unauthorized prescriptions. This is in violation of Section 301.452(b) (10) 22 Tex. Admin. Code 217.12 (1)(B)
(4)(6)(H)(10) (e) &(11) (B)

Use the space below to provide a description of measures you think could have prevented any action being 
taken against the license and/or would have prevented harm to the patient, if harm occurred. 

I think the nurse should have been responsible and not used a false name to obtain drugs from the pharmacy.

Identify which universal competencies were violated and explain how.

Profession Role was violated because of her drug problem.

Use the space below to describe what action you think a prudent nurse would take as the first to person to 
discover the event described, in other words, you are the one who discovers the patient has been harmed by 
the nurse or you have discovered the impairment or criminal activity cited in the disciplinary action.

If I had noticed what this nurse was doing, I would have immediately notified authorities and also the nursing 
manager to get her off of the floor. I would watch the patients she was in charge of and make sure she cannot 
be near them just in case she had drugs in her system.


